
Year 5/6 Parents’ meeting 18.4.18 
Topic work 

Our topic for this term is ‘Awesome Egyptians’ 

where we will be learning all about Ancient 

Egypt.  For further detail please see our topic 

web on our class pages.  

Diary dates 

Thursday 26th April- PSA film club 

Monday 14th May- SATs week 

Friday 18th May- Royal Wedding celebration 

Monday 21st May- Y5 Bikeability 

Tuesday 22nd May- Y5 Bikeability 

Tuesday 22nd May- Open evening 4-6pm 

Thursday 24th May- Break up for Half Term 

Thursday 24th May- PSA Disco 

Friday 25th May- INSET 

Monday 4th June- Back to School 

Tuesday 5th June- Lea Green drop in 3.30-5.30 

Wednesday 6th June- AI/LN begin weekly cricket 

coaching 

Wednesday 7th June- Intra-school  sport competition 

Tuesday 12th June- Y5/6 quad kids  

Friday 15th June- Egyptian Day at school 

Monday 18th June- Swimming gala 

Wednesday 20th-Friday 22nd June- Y6 Lea Green 

residential 

Friday 22nd June – Year 5 Forest School day 

Saturday 30th June- PSA Summer Fair 11-2 

Tuesday 3rd and Wednesday 4th July– 6 transition 

days at Belper School  

Wednesday 4th July- Year 5 trip to Wollaton Hall 

Friday 6th July- Junior Sports Morning 9.30-11.30 

Monday 9th/Tuesday 10th July- Y6 production to 

parents   

Thursday 12th July- Y6 Prom 

Thursday 12th and Friday 12th July- Reports out to 

parents 8.15-8.40 and 3.30-4.00 

Friday 13th July- Fun Day 

Friday 20th July- Visit new class teachers 

Friday 20th July- Break up 

Useful websites... 
https://www.topmarks.co.uk/maths-games/hit-the-button  

(for timestables and number bond practise) 

http://www.coxhoe.durham.sch.uk/ Go to ‘curriculum’ and 

choose the subject you are interested in – there are links 

to many other sites with plenty of interactive resources. 

http://www.woodlands-junior.kent.sch.uk/ Mainly 

Numeracy, Literacy and Science games and interactive 

activities. 

http://www.bbc.co.uk/schools/ Age appropriate, subject 

specific activities, games, worksheets and experiments.  

http://www.crickweb.co.uk/ Fun and useful interactive 

activities and games for most subjects  

Reminder about times tables 

All children should now know all division and 

multiplication facts for times tables. Please 

keep practising and revising (especially division 

facts). Knowing tables enables children to 

access daily mathematics efficiently. 
Reading 

Please keep reading and 

discussing books with your 

child. We cannot emphasise 

enough the positive impact 

this has on your child’s 

education.  

Spelling 

Spelling is an important 

aspect of the new 

curriculum. Please keep 

practising spellings with 

your child regularly and 

encourage them to spell 

correctly, when they 

complete any written 

homework.   

Year 6 SATs 

These are the week beginning 14th May. As with 

last year, Karen (the cook) will be providing 

breakfast during this week in the hall before 

school.  

Summer Term PE / keeping cool 

Please make sure your child’s PE kit is in school 

all week; we try to take any opportunity 

available to use the field during the summer 

term and this may not always be on an allocated 

PE day. 

Children may wear a sun hat for PE. 

 
PLEASE LABEL YOUR CHILD’S CLOTHES 

PE session during the summer will be outdoors so please 

remember to bring appropriate kit including a sweatshirt 

and tracksuit bottoms. 

Hair should be tied back and glasses secured with a band 

(these are available to buy in the office). 

 

Children may bring water in a botte to drink in 

class. Please make sure your child’s bottle is 

named and remind them to bring it home each 

weekend.  

Please make sure your child brings flat 

(book bag size) bag to school 
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